
 
 
 
 
 

STATE OF ALASKA 
 

AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT 

1. Master Agreement Number 
200000035 C 

2. Solicitation Number 
190000044 

3. Optional Renewal?  Yes 
Years remaining   0  

No 

4. Agency Unit and Appropriation Code 
N/A 

5. IRIS GAE Number (if used) 
N/A 

6. Amendment No. 
Three 

This agreement is between the State of Alaska, 

7. Department of 
Administration/ Shared Services of Alaska 

  
hereafter the State, and 

 

8. Contractor 
CDW Government, LLC 

  
hereafter the Contractor 

 

Mailing Address Street or P.O. Box 

230 N. Milwaukee Ave. 
City State ZIP Code 

Vernon Hills IL 60061 
 

9. Original period of performance 

FROM: Nov. 4, 2019 TO: Sept. 30, 2022 
10. Amended period of performance 

FROM:  Nov. 4, 2019 TO: Sept. 30, 2024 
11. In accordance with the provisions of the above referenced contract, the parties to that contract agree that the services to be performed by the contractor 

under the contract are amended as follows: 
 

This amendment serves to exercise renewal option 2 of 2 and extends the contract period of performance from Nov. 4, 2019, through Sept 30, 2024. 
 
 
 
 
 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged and in effect. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment. 
 

NOTICE! This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of the contracting agency, procurement officer or designee. 

12. CONTRACTOR 17. CERTIFICATION: I certify that the facts herein and on supporting 
documents are correct, that this voucher constitutes a legal charge against 
funds and appropriations cited, that sufficient funds are encumbered to pay 
this obligation, or that there is a sufficient balance in the appropriation cited to 
cover this obligation. I am aware that to knowingly make or allow false 
entries or alterations on a public record, or knowingly destroy, mutilate, 
suppress, conceal, remove or otherwise impair the verity, legibility or 
availability of a public record constitutes tampering with public records 
punishable under AS 11.56.815 - .820. Other disciplinary action may be 
taken up to and including dismissal. 

Name of Firm 
CDW Government LLC 
Signature of Authorized Representative 

Dario Bertocchi 
Date 

Aug 9, 2023 
Typed or Printed Name of Authorized Representative 
Dario Bertocchi 

Title 
VP Contracting Operations 

16. CONTRACTING AGENCY  

Department/Division 
State of Alaska/ Shared Services of Alaska 
Signature of Contracting Officer Date 

Typed or Printed Name of Contracting Officer 

Jennifer Krick 
Title 
Contracting Officer III 

02-112 (Rev: 02/10) ATPSC.FRM 

08/14/2023

https://cdwsign.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAACT6oNRL_5qRMW69A_un9eImTThtaBtdk
https://cdwsign.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAACT6oNRL_5qRMW69A_un9eImTThtaBtdk
https://cdwsign.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAACT6oNRL_5qRMW69A_un9eImTThtaBtdk


1. Master Agreement Number

  200000035 C

2. Solicitation Number 

  190000044
3. Optional Renewal?     Yes      No

   Years remaining       1       

4. Agency Unit and Appropriation Code

STATE OF ALASKA      N/A

5. IRIS GAE Number (if used)

AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT        N/A

6. Amendment No.

       Two

This agreement is between the State of Alaska,

7. Department of

Administration/ Shared Services of Alaska hereafter the State, and

8. Contractor   

CDW Government, LLC hereafter the Contractor

Mailing Address Street or P.O. Box City               State                ZIP Code

230 N. Milwaukee Ave. Vernon Hills                 IL          60061    

9. Original period of performance 10. Amended period of performance

FROM: Nov. 4, 2019     TO: Sept. 30, 2022    FROM:    Nov. 4, 2019               TO: Sept. 30, 2023

11. In accordance with the provisions of the above referenced contract, the parties to that contract agree that the services to be performed by the contractor 
under the contract are amended as follows:  

  This amendment serves to exercise renewal option 1 of 2 and extends the contract period of performance from Nov. 4, 2019, through Sept 30, 2023.

All other terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged and in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment.

            NOTICE! This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of the contracting agency, procurement officer or designee.

12. CONTRACTOR 17. CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the facts herein and on supporting  
documents are correct, that this voucher constitutes a legal charge against 
funds and appropriations cited, that sufficient funds are encumbered to pay 
this obligation, or that there is a sufficient balance in the appropriation cited to 
cover this obligation.  I am aware that to knowingly make or allow false 
entries or alterations on a public record, or knowingly destroy, mutilate, 
suppress, conceal, remove or otherwise impair the verity, legibility or 
availability of a public record constitutes tampering with public records 
punishable under AS 11.56.815 - .820.  Other disciplinary action may be 
taken up to and including dismissal.

Name of Firm

CDW Government LLC

Signature of Authorized Representative Date

Typed or Printed Name of Authorized Representative

Title

16. CONTRACTING AGENCY

Department/Division

State of Alaska/ Shared Services of Alaska

Signature of Contracting Officer Date

Typed or Printed Name of Contracting Officer

Jennifer Krick

Title

Contracting Officer III
02-112 (Rev:  02/10) ATPSC.FRM

07/18/2022



1. Master Agreement Number 

200000035 C

2. Solicitation Number

  190000044 

3. Optional Renewal?   Yes   No 

Years remaining

4. Agency Unit and Appropriation Code 

STATE OF ALASKA N/A

5. IRIS GAE Number (if used) 

AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT N/A

6. Amendment No. 

One

This agreement is between the State of Alaska, 

7. Department of

 Administration/ Shared Services of Alaska hereafter the State, and 

8. Contractor

 CDW Government, LLC hereafter the Contractor 

Mailing Address Street or P.O. Box   City  State  ZIP Code  

230 N. Milwaukee Ave.    Vernon Hills    IL          60061 

9. Original period of performance 10. Amended period of performance 

FROM:  Nov. 4, 2019 TO:  Sept. 30, 2022 FROM:    N/A                  TO:

11. In accordance with the provisions of the above referenced contract, the parties to that contract agree that the services to be performed by the contractor
under the contract are amended as follows:

See Page 2 for details.

. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment. 

NOTICE! This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of the contracting agency, procurement officer or designee. 

12. 
CONTRACTOR 17. CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the facts herein and on supporting

documents are correct, that this voucher constitutes a legal charge against
funds and appropriations cited, that sufficient funds are encumbered to pay
this obligation, or that there is a sufficient balance in the appropriation cited to
cover this obligation.  I am aware that to knowingly make or allow false
entries or alterations on a public record, or knowingly destroy, mutilate,
suppress, conceal, remove or otherwise impair the verity, legibility or
availability of a public record constitutes tampering with public records
punishable under AS 11.56.815 - .820.  Other disciplinary action may be
taken up to and including dismissal. 

Name of Firm 

 CDW Government LLC 

Date 

Typed or Printed Name of Authorized Representative 

Title 

16. 
CONTRACTING AGENCY 

Department/Division 

 State of Alaska/ Shared Services of Alaska 

Signature of Contracting Officer Date 

Typed or Printed Name of Contracting Officer 

 Mindy Birk 

Title 

 Contracting Officer III 

02-112 (Rev:  02/10) ATPSC.FRM 

April 21, 2020

Dario J. Bertocchi
Director, Program Sales 

Signature of Authorized Representative 

4/21/2020



2 | P a g e  

 

 

11. Continuation of amended provisions. 
 

“Categories”, page 17 is amended to read as follows: 

 

The discount as awarded is the minimum discount.  Additional discounts may be negotiated between the ordering Participating 
Entity and the Contractor for large volume purchases or for purchases where additional discounts may be appropriate, 
however, the discount may not ever drop below the discount offered in the Contractor’s proposal.  
 
The Contractor must receive written approval from the Lead State prior to adding any new manufactures. If approved, discounts 
offered for new manufactures will be the minimum discount allowed. Additionally, the Contractor must receive written approval 
from the Lead State prior to deleting any manufactures already offered in their contract.  
 

The Lead State is exempt from federal excise taxes and no payment will be made for any taxes levied on the Offeror’s or any 
subcontractor’s employee’s wages. The Lead State will pay for any applicable Lead State or local sales or use taxes on the 
products provided. If required by Lead State, taxes shall be included as a separate line item on an Offeror’s invoice.   The tax 
rules with respect to other Participating Entities may vary and are expected to be addressed in the Participating Addendums. 

 

 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged and in effect.   

 
 
 

 










































	1692039216_Naspo Audio Video Equipment  (1)
	1658270702_CDW-G Amendment 2 (1)
	1659463175_CDW-G Amendment 1 (1)
	1579914253_Master Agreement CDW-G - Signed



